CITY OF STOCKTON

Pagelof 7

Contract Change Order #: 6

Resolution/Motion No. 2017-01-24-1205

(If not required enter “N/A”)

April 12, 2021

419000017

Purchase Order #

Contract No.

OM-16-057 — Custodial Services

Project Number / Project Name / Activity

Original Contract Price

$1,604,632.67

Approved Change Order Total

$1,720,789.64

This Change Order

$ 815833 |

Revised Contract Price

$3,333,580.64

T0 Janitek Cleaning Solutions (Contractor). You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications
or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

_Increased Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

A Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price:

Provide additional janitorial services commencing April 1, 2021, through the remainder of the contract, in accordance
with the proposed scope of services for the new Emergency Operations Center at Fire Station 13 (Attachment 1),
and additional monthly service prices (Attachment 2). This extra service is for the agreed lump sum cost not to
exceed $8,158.33 over the life of the contract (Attachment 3).

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days exiension of time will be
allowed.
sT/(//z .

Janitek Cleaning Solutions

@\%(\

Title C/U 8

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by
the City Manager.

Accepted Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY

Date:

ATTEST:

ELIZA R. GARZ
CITY CLERK
CITY OF STOCKTON

, CMC

Fully Executed Form Routing: Origina! to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor

Internal Approval Routing

s/13 [/

Date:
Submitted by: Grisina Pfeffer, Project Manager |

R Pdirty oue 05 /z'{/.z/

A;Ibroval by: Gracyram Manager 1
/j/// Date:_SZeb,

/,peral by: Chdd Reed, Deputy Director, PW Department

Date: 0 .02@'

di Almassy, Director
Public Works Department

Change Order Approved By:

50y la

Date:

ity Manager, Harry Black

SRS
QN
=3
LY

3
V\

A022

Jn



Attachment 1
Contract Change Order No. 6
Page 2 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

1. Animal Services Center — 1575 S. Lincoln St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 9:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 850

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (3).

Special: Wax and Buff (June & October*) Strip and Wax (February*).
*in the Modular Buildings

2. Arnold Rue Community Center, 5758 Lorraine Ave.
Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 22560

Areas to be cleaned:; Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4), Kitchen (1), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (1).
Special: Carpet shampoo (September), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff — 2 x year (January
& May).

3. Cesar Chavez Library, 605 N. El Dorado St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 77302

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (8), Kitchens (2).

Day Porter: Mon - Fri 8:00 a.m. 4.00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (July), Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (November & March), Courtyard
_Pressure Wash (Monthly).

4. Chase Building, 400 E. Main St.

(3 Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25755

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms (2).

Special: NA

(4 Floor)

-Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between.7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25730
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: NA

(7th Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 7300

Areas to be cleaned: Interior.

Special: NA

5. Corporation Yard, 1465 S. Lincoln St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17004
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Locker Rooms (1), Restrooms (6), Kitchen (8).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (February), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 6
Page 3 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

6. Delta Water Supply Project, 11373 N. Sacramento Rd.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 12242

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Locker Room (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (August), Strip and Wax (August), Wax and Buff (December & April),

7. Linden Library, 19012 E. Main St., Linden
Cleaning Hours; Mon - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2066
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (May), Wax and Buff (September & January).

8. Margaret Troke Library, 502 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.
Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 14712
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (March), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

9. Maya Angelou Library, 2324 Pock Lane
Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m,

Square Footage: 10500
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (April), Strip and Wax (April), Wax and Buff (August & December).

10. Merlo Gymnasium, 1670 E. Sixth St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 9:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 15247 '
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1), Gymnas:um
Special: Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (March & November).

11. Municipal Utilities Department, 2500 Navy Dr.
Cleaning Hours; Mon - Sun between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 16445

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Rooms (4), Restrooms (18), Kitchen (6).

Day Porter: Mon -Fri 7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (April, July*, October*, January*), Strip and Wax (April), Wax and Buff
(August & December).

*in Administration and Operations buildings only

12. Oak Park Senior Citizens Center, 740 E. Fulton St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon --Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 10822

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Kitchens (1), Restrooms (4), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium.
Special: Carpet Shampoo (August), Strip and Wax (August), Wax and Buff (December & April).

13. Permit Center, 345 N. El Dorado Street

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13440

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




. Aftachment 1
Contract Change Order No. 6
Page 4 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

14. Seifert Community Center, 128 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.

Cleaning Hours: Mon— Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13163

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Fitness Area (1), Restrooms (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (October), Strip and Wax (October), Wax and Buff (February & June).

15. Stewart Eberhart Building, 22 E. Weber Ave. ' ,
Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. (Third Flaor Only)

Square Footage: 25282
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

16. Stribley Community Center, 1760 E. Sonora St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 28491
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

17. Thornton Library, 26341 Thornton Rd.

Cleaning Hours: Tues - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2775 '

Areas fo be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February)

18. Van Buskirk Community Center, 734 Houston Ave,

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17294

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Restrooms (4).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

19. Water Field Office, 7400 West Lane

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 4900

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Room (1), Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

20. Fair Oaks Library, 2370 E. Main St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. —~ 10:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 9942

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff (February & June).

21. City Wide Day Porter
Cleaning Hours: Mon — Friday between 7:00 a.m. — 3:30 p.m.

Primary Locations (hours); Chase Building (2), Corporation Yard (2), Troke Library (2), Van Buskirk (2).
Maybe called out to any City location serviced by Contractor.
Primary Duties: Exterior, Interior, Restrooms, Kitchen.’

22. Deleted




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 6
Page 50f 7

FACILITY SCOPE

23. McKinley Community Center, 424 E. Ninth St

Cleaning Hours: Mon between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 9587

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Camet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

24. Emergency Operations Center, 3606 Hendrix Dr
Cleaning Hours: Thurs between 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Square Footage: 3072

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo* (August), Scrub and Recoat** (August)
*West trailer only

**East trailer only




Attachment 2

Contract Change Order No. 6
Page 6 of 7

CITY OF STOCKTON CUSTODIAL SERVICES BASE PRICING

ALY

$386.25

1. | Animal Services Center | 1575 S. Lincoln St.
2. | Amold Rue Comm. Center | 5758 Lorraine Ave. $2,560.58
3. | Cesar Chavez Library 605 N. El Dorado St. $9,128.89
4, | Chase Building (3™ Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142.40
Chase Building (4% Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142.40
Chase Building (7t Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $972.09
5. | Corporation Yard 1465 S. Lincoln St. $2,178.24
6. | Delta Water Supply Project| 11373 N. Lower Sac Rd.| $1,107.25 -
7. | Linden Library 19012 E. Main St., $302.82
8. | Margaret Troke Library 502 W. Ben Holt Dr. $1,432.73
9. | Maya Angelou Library 2324 Pock Lane $1,207.16
10.| Merlo Gymnasium 1670 E. Sixth St $1,285.44
1. Xé‘r’:fni_pa' Utility Dept— | 5500 Navy Dr. $6,193.39
12.| Oak Park Senior Center . |730 E. Fulton Ave. $829.15
13.] Permit Center 345 N. El Dorado St. $915.67
14.] Seifert Community Center | 128 W. Ben Holt Dr. $1,5681.05
15. (S:;ﬁ";‘i‘gtogbema” Building |55 E. weber Ave. $2,039.40
16.| Stribley Community Center [1760 E. Sonora St. $3,320.72
17.| Thornton Library 26341 Thornton Rd. $461.44
18.| Van Buskirk Comm. Center| 734 Houston Ave. $2,049.70
19.} Water Field Office 7400 West Lane. $376.98
20.] Fair Oaks Library 2370 E. Main St $1,07017 -
21.| City Wide Day Porter Various $3,103.39
23.| McKinley Comm. Center |424 E. Ninth St. $231.75
24.1 Emergency Ops. Center 3606 Hendrix Dr.

LOIRXG

ATived




ANNUAL SERVICES AND CONSUMABLES - FY 2021-2022

P‘Hold/\mt.éﬁ
Contract Change Order No. 6

Page 3o 7

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
€co #6 €CO 86 cco s
cco s FY 2122 Prices Approved
Account Facllity : Additional Annual | Additional Consumable Additional
o 5
Additional Service Notes | (with 3% fncrease) Sarvice Notes Cansumables Cost IS S
4520.700.630013. 100-000-30-45-000.000 Amold Rue N/A s 2615173 | § ~ [Nia 3 2557.00| §
5021-500-630013-210-000-50-50-000-000 ‘Amoid Rue N/A s 543657 S = [nia s . T
5021-300-550001-210-000-50-50-000-000 Amold Rua N/A s - s - [vA B 525.00 | § p
4520-700-630013-100 000-30-35-000-000 Cesar Chavaz WA S 10926885 |5 - [wva 5 1027500(5 :
5011.818-630013-210 000-40-50-000-000- C12038 |_Cesar Chavez WA s 3584623 ~ WA B I3 N
2520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Chase Building Fir 3 N/A s 25,480.05 | § - [wia s 450000 | § z
$520-700-630013- 100 000-30-35-000-000 Chase Building Fir 4 /A 3 26,430.05 | - [NIA B 350000 & .
4520-700 630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Chase Building Fir 7 N/A s 12,015.07 | - A s 50000 | § :
'3520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 2 Vard /A s 25.054.21 | § B s 59500 | :
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Margret Troka Library /A s 1554042 | S - |n/a s 365000 | § z
5011-820-630013-210-000-20-50-000-000 Margarat Troke Library N/A s 308812 | $ B R S BB i
5011-620-650001-210-000-40-50-000-000 Margaret Trake Library /A s - I8 -~ |w/a s 70000 | A
4520-700-630013-100 000-20-45-000-000 Maya Angelou Library /A s 1235515 R s 1,385.00 | § "
5011.817-630013-210-000-20-50-000-000 Maya Angelou Library /A B 2,584.35 | 5 = [n/A s Z 0% N
5011-817-650001-210.000-40-50-000 000 Maya Angelou Lbrary NIA s - s - A 5 30000 § E
4520-700-630013-100.000-30-45-000-000 Merlo Gymnasium N/A s 1585804 | § -~ |wia s 280500 | § .
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Oak Park Senior Cantar N/A s 1020829 | § - |n/A B 382500 5 z
4520-700-630013-100-000-30.45-000-000 Saifart CC /A s 1515538 | § e B 2,805.00 | & 5
5021-501-630013-210 000-50-50-000-000 Seifert CC n/A s 338539 | § - [n/a s - s 2
5021-301-650001-210-000-50-50-000-000 Seifart CC N/A s = |8 -~ |NA s 55000 | s
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Stawart Eberhart Bldg N/A S 2520598 | § - | na s 357700 § z
4520-700-620013-100.000-30-45-000-000 Striblay CC N/A s 3392758 | § -~ |na s 2,698.00 | § 5
5021-302-630013-210 000-50-50-000-000 Striblay CC N/A s 7,11652 | § - | nNA B - I3 7
5021-902-650001-210-000-50-50-000-000 Striblay CC /A 5 - I3 -~ |[n/A s 55000 5 .
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Van Buskirk cC N/A s 2084217 | § -~ A S 148200 5 »
5021-303-630013-210-000-50-50-000-000 Van Buskirk CC N/A B 239213 - [N s B .
5021.903.650001-210-000-50.50-000-000 Van Buskirk CC N/A s = 1% -~ (VA s 32500 5 .
4520-700-630013- 100-000-20-45-000-000 City Wide Day Parter N/A s 33,35790 $ - [nia s -~ |& -
'4520-700 630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Urgent Servicas N/A s 530450 [ -~ /A s s 5
3520-700-530013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Market St. Garage N/A s - s - [WA s 160000 | .
3520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Fair Oaks Likrary N/A ) 10,935.76 | § - A s 250000 | § B
5011-821-630013-210-000-40-50-000-000 Fair Oaks Library N/A s 2291525 - [nA S - s "
5011-821-650001-210.000-40-50-000-000 Fair Oaks Library /A s BB - [vA s 50000 5 z
5024-000-630013-100-125-50-50-000-000- PR 3301| McKinley Community Center | N/A S 286443 | 5 -~ [n/A S B z
5024-000-650001-100-125-50-50-000-000- PR 3301] McKinley Community Canter | N/A s - s - wa s 1,00000| 5 %
'3020-000-55001-100-000-40-20-000-000 Ermergency Operations Centar | EOC Trallers (15 months) | § o 526843 | NJA B - [§ 2ssss0
subtotals{ §  463,257.91 )¢ 5,26843 $  e00500[$ 288990
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
cco #6 cco e cco w6
; cco #6 FY 2122 Prices Approved
Account Facliity - Additional Annual | Additional Consumable Additional
ditlo A :
Additional Service Notes | (with 3% Increase) Sarvico Notes Consumables Cost Colstnibies
6513-511-530005-600-000-00-65-000-000 Delta Water Supply N/A s 13685.51 | § - [vaA s 2,03000 .
MUD Split MUD - Admin NIA s 76,5500 | § -~ A s 10522005 =
§514-000-630005-500-000-00-65-000-000 Water Field Offica N/A $ a853.47 | § - A s 153100 $ .
Subtotals] § 94,895.38 | § - $ 24,334.00 | § -
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Account Facility SoNs rrazzpces | 08 o o Aoproved Mc::::u
Additional Service Notes | {with 3% Increase) 2ot e Cansumables Cost | - JSTTON
5012-810-630013-100-120-40-50-000-000 Linden Library N/A 5 3,742.86 | 5 - [ v/A 3 53800 3 z
5012-810-630013-100120-40-50-000-000 Thornten Library N/A s 570340 | § ~ A B 71600 5 s
Subtatals| § 9,846.26 | § - $ 1,304.00 | § =
POLICE DEPARTMENT
o p— cco 88 212 pees | 'c:o‘c::nul £89 #e Approved A:::::ﬂ
L Additional Servica Notes | {with 3% increase) P, P Consumables Cost | 4 MO
3513-203-630013-100-000-20-35-000-000 ‘Animal Services N/A s 4,74.05 | § - |na s 3277.00 § -
subtotals| § 477005 | - $ 327700|$ -
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
€CO #6 €co 6 cco 6
Account Facllity 085 FY2U22PHor | yional Annisal | Additional Consumablo | APProved Additional
Additional Sarvice Notes | (with 3% increase) Consumables Cost !
Sorvico Notes Consumables
5510.000-30013-220-221-10-55-000 000 Permit Center /A s 11,317.68 | § T A 7.2400| 5 x
subtotals| & 1,317.68 | $ - $ 2124005 -
o 86 cco 6 o #6
(o sy | Adtons! Annuat | Adiional consumasie | AP | tasiona
Service Notes Censumables
TOTALS|§  saseras|s 5,268.43 | /A s on1sa00fS 288090




T 40 T a8ed

144 L6°LV6'8TL'TS gees 91e(Q-0] UOIsu33Xx3 aWi] pue junowy QJJ |e101
06°€8€68€S 79'08G'EEE'ES A €€'851°8S 9 "ON 19p.Q 38UeY) 19BIIUO0D 9
€T'TYS'L6ES TECTLr'sTeEeS
S0JJ d3SO0d0dd MIN
A vz 00'0$ UoM12Y |1PUNO) 1SB| 3dUIS SO pano.dde o)
€T TYS'L6ES TECCY'STE'ES LT/91/€0 A ¥9°68L°0TLTS UoRaYy [1DUNno) 1se7
S0JJ AIN0UddV A1SNOINTHd
asueleg Ayioyany 0230 junowy enuo) (AA/pp/wiw) 2 _ [T6) Es_ W _ a unowy 0J3) uonduasag ‘ON 022
pasinay pasinay panouddy 33 a3eq :Aq |eaoiddy | suoisuaixg awil paisanbay
paJinbay
zz/0g/90 :3}ep 0} uoljelidx3 10e13U0)
IR Op ey (000°s£$ = Atoyany WD :ST/92/T @A110843)
L6'LV68ZLTS :91ep 031 JUnowy QJJ pazuoyiny .
T S G TVAO¥ddY 404 TIINNOD 0L 0D LSNIN NOA
'd3a330X3 St INNOINY 020 ALIHOHLNY IND 40 3IDNVYIVE HNOA
0Z/0€/90 :9)eQ uonelidx3 19e43U0) [RUISLIO
e i 31VDIANI 434 @109 NI STIYLN3
£9°2€9'V09'TS :Junowy 3oeJiuo) |euldiuQ
Salep 1JaquinN 1unoddy LTO0006T# LOVHLINOD SINNIN  £LS0-9T-NO #13lod
LLTLLTT 3quinN Od SHIOM 21[gnd ndag
0z/t1/€0 :31e@ "2U] ‘suoin|os Sulues|) yaxuer s10puap

HOLVINDTVI ¥3AYO IDNVHI




T 40 T a8eq

TETTY'STE'E S L1/9T/€0 144 ¥9°68L°02L'T § <----- 81BQ-OL UO|SUI]X3 dWI] pue Junowy 0 |e10L
TETTY'STE'E S LT/9T/€0 X [45 CTYT9'LLY S 77/0E/9 03 UOI3USIX3 JOBIIUOD PUOISS| 7 X3
6T°808°LV9'T S agL X 08'09€'T S S "ON JapJQ a8uey) 10e13u0) S
6E LY 9¥9'T S LT/90/€0 X (4% 9€'8TL8S9 S TT0Z/0E/9 03 Papuaixa 1oesuo)| T IX3
€0'67LL86'T S 6T/9T/L0 X 9€'GZ8TTS  "ON JapJ0 28uey) 10e43U0) +
L9'€06'SL6'T S 6T/72/10 X 00°S6%'S S € "ON 43pJ0 a8uey) 1oe13U0) €
£9°80%'0L6'T S 8T/ST/S0 X 00'082°0ZT S T 'ON J3pJQ 23uey) 10e41uo0) 4
£9°871°0S8'T S LT/81/60 X 00'961'SPe S T "ON J43pJ0 a8uey) 10e3u0) T
£9°C€9'Y09°T S }eIU0) [eUISlIQ
junowy 32eJ3U0) (AA/pp/ww) pp) Y5 am| w a unowy 0JJ uonduasag ‘ON 0D2
pasinay panoiddy 21eQ  [":Aqjenoiddy | suoisuaixg auiy paisanbay
02Z/0€/90 :31eQq uonedidx3 yesjuo) jeuiSuo
LT/90/€0 :91eQ piEMY 10B13U0) [BUISLO
19°C2€9'v09‘T ‘Junowy 3oes3uo0) |euidlQ
SSHEA 43quinN unoly £LT00006TV# LOVYLINOD SINNIN  LS0-9T-INO #3paloid
LLTILLTT 13quinN Od SYJOM 21|gnd sadeg
0Z/11/€0 @1eQ ‘Ju| ‘suoiin|os Sulues|) ¥ayuer “uopusp,

1517 032 @IN0UddV ATSNOINTHd




06'688°C $ [0303gnS
| 06'688°C

mﬂn_mE:mcou_ [ !

£0°892'S
00'8%¢ Sl 1

: . . *JQ XMPUSH 909€ - ._mu:mu suojjeltadg Adussdiawig
9 "ON 000 E <20T-1202 >u_ mm._m<_>_3mzou ANV SIDIAYIS TYNNNVY 210 NMOANYIHd




