MEMORANDUM

July 12, 2021
TO: Harry Black, City Manager
FROM: Jodi Almassy, Director

Public Works Department

SUBJECT: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 FOR JANITEK CLEANING
SOLUTIONS FOR CUSTODIAL SERVICES, PROJECT NO. OM-16-057

A Service Contract with JaniTek Cleaning Solutions (JaniTek), of Stockton, CA, was
entered into on March 6, 2017, pursuant to Council Motion No. 2017-01-24-1205. The
original contract, in the amount of $498,000.00, was for routine and special custodial
~services and matenals for 20 City facilities. The contract was scheduled to expire June
30, 2020,

On September 18, 2017, Contract Change Order (CCO) No. 1, in the annual amount of
$81,832.00, was approved administratively to provide janitorial services and
consumables (janitorial supplies) for two new facilities (Market Street Garage Offices and
Fair Oaks Library) and additional days of service for two facilities (Cesar Chavez Library
-and Seifert Community Center), as well as additional carpet cleaning for the Municipal
Utilities Department (MUD).

On May 15, 2018, Council approved CCO No. 2 by Motion No. 2018-05-15-1128,
increasing the approved contract amount to $1,970,408.67. CCO No. 2, in the amount of
$120,280.00, provided janitorial services for expanded hours of operation at seven
Community Service facilities funded by Measure M, increased consumable supplies at
MUD, and increased funding for unscheduled urgent services.

On January 22, 2019, CCO No. 3, in the aggregate amount of $5,495.00, was approved
administratively to remove the Market Street Garage Offices from the contract and begin
services at the McKinley Community Center. The expanded scope of services includes
the Animal Service Center's request to have semi-annual floor maintenance in the
modular buildings and the Community Services Department’s request for monthly
pressure washing of the Cesar Chavez Library courtyard. :

On July 16, 2019, CCO No. 4, in the amount of $11,825.36, was approved administratively
to provide additional janitorial services and consumables for a newly occupied City office
for the ERP work group (7" Floor, 400 E. Main Street).

On May 20, 2020, the City Manager approved the first one-year extension with JaniTek
in the amount of $658,718.36, bringing the total confract value to $2,646,447. 39 The
contract expiration date was extended to June 30, 2021.




Harry Black, City Manager
July 8, 2021
Page 2 of 2

On January 21, 2021, CCO No. 5, in the amount of $1,360.80, was approved
administratively to provide additional janitorial services and consumables for newly
constructed offices and a conference room at the Corporation Yard starting on October
1, 2020, and continuing through the remainder of the contract.

The second and final one-year extension with JaniTek, in the amount of $677,614.12,
which includes a requested three percent increase in accordance with Exhibit A of the
original agreement, is routing concurrently for approval. Once approved, this extension
will bring the total contract value to $3,325,422.31 and extend the contract expiration date
to June 30, 2022.

Also routing concurrently is CCO No. 6, in the amount of $8,158.33, to provide janitorial
services for the new Emergency Operations Center at Fire Station 13. CCO No. 6 will
also provide annual floor services and consumables for the two newly erected modular
buildings beginning April 1, 2021, and will continue through the remainder of the contract.

Attached for your review and approval is CCO No. 7, in the amount of $2,072.20, to
provide 13 months of weekend janitorial services at the Animal Services Center at an
additional $159.40 per month. CCO No. 7 will provide janitorial services on Saturdays
and Sundays beginning June 1, 2021, and continuing through the remainder of the
contract.

The proposed CCO No. 7 (attached) is within the City Manager's delegation of authority

and is appropriate to be approved administratively under Council Resolution No. 11-0298.
The total contract amount is now $3,335,652.84.

WA
JODI ALMASSY, DIRECTOR
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
JLA:CR:CP:an

Attachments

cc: Project File (OM-16-057)




CITY OF STOCKTON
PUBLIC WORKS OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER ROUTING FORM

prOJECT: CUSTODIAL SERVICES

coNTRACTOR: JANITEK CLEANING SOLUTIONS

(Please route to the next person indicated)

PROJECT NO. OM-16-057

P.O. NO. Munis contract #419000017

cco.No./__ BALANCING [J

COUNCIL APPROVAL REQ.[]

DATE
ROUTING ORDER :OPRP‘;RVEA)\AIEJIES‘ COMMENTS
Cristina Pfeffer op b/” /ll
PROJECT MANAGER |
N/A

MANAGER/SUPERVISOR
JANITEK (”“5 ’,M
CONTRACTOR

CHAD REED /)ﬂﬁ

DEPUTY DIRECTOR -

7/’/ Y

BARBIE HEDRICK

SUPERVISING OFFICE ASST.

& A

CHERYLE LAWSON

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT o A i
GRACE PETINES
FISCAL MANAGER %@Q. dfllM ,2]
JODI ALMASSY e %
PW DIRECTOR CW 07.12.2

TARYN JONES
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

ANALISSA NUNEZ

OFFICE TECHNICIAN

ADDITIONAL COPIES TO:

COMMENTS: S€€ attachment

(Revised 03/28/17)




CITY OF STOCKTON

Page 1 of 7

Contract Change Order #: 7
Resolution/Motion No. _2017-01-24-1205

(If not required enter “N/A”)

June 10, 2021

Contract No. 419000017

Purchase Order #

OM-16-057 — Custodial Services

Project Number / Project Name / Activity

Original Contract Price

$1,604,632.67

Approved Change Order Total

$1,728,947.97

This Change Order

$ 207220 |~

Revised Contract Price

$3,335,652.84

TO Janitek Cleaning Solutions (Contractor). You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications
or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Increased Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

A. Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price:

Provide additional janitorial services commencing June 1, 2021, through the remainder of the contract (13 months
total), in accordance with the proposed scope of services for weekend janitorial services at the Animal Services
Center (Attachment 1), and additional monthly service prices (Attachment 2). This extra service is for the agreed
lump sum cost not to exceed $2,072.20 over the remainder of the contract (Attachment 3).

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be
allowed.

Accepted Date ’\&\\%\9\03 5y

Janitek Cleaning Solutions
(Contractor)
e

B v 9 'I\ _/

]

Title /?‘;ij\\_ﬂ?)‘: %QN\\O&‘H«A W \J'LD“ [V

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by
the City Manager.

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY

Date:

ATTEST:

ELIZA R. GARZA, CMC
CITY CLERK
CITY OF STOCKTON

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor

Internal Approval Routing

Date: (0/’7/2’

Submifted py: Ueridtin¥ Preffer, Project Manager |

B Pelnee o 0“%97/-24

Appfoval by: &s Pelines’Pro anager lil

Date: %

Apprevl by: Chad Reed, Deputy Director, PW Department

Approval Recopamgended by:

Public Works Department

Change Order Approved By:

Date:

City Manager, Harry E. Black

Date: Q7 \ %- @Ql




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page2of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

1. Animal Services Center — 1575 8. Lincoln St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sun Exi between 9:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 850

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (3).

Special: Wax and Buff (June & October*), Strip and Wax (February™).
*in the Modular Buildings

2. Arnold Rue Community Center, 5758 Lorraine Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 22560

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4), Kitchen (1), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (1).
Special: Carpet shampoo (September), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff — 2 x year (January
& May).

3. Cesar Chavez Library, 605 N. El Dorado St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 77302

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (8), Kitchens (2).

Day Porter: Mon - Fri 8:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (July), Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (November & March), Courtyard
Pressure YWash (Monthly).

4. Chase Building, 400 E. Main St.

{3 Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25755

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms (2).

Special: NA

(4™ Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25730

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (2), Kiichen {1).
Special: NA

(7th Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 7300

Areas to be cleaned: Interior.

Special: NA

5. Corporation Yard, 1465 8. Lincoln St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17004

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Locker Rooms (1), Restrooms (6), Kitchen (6).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (February), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Pagae 3of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

6. Delta Water Supply Project, 11373 N. Sacramento Rd.
Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 12242
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Locker Room (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo {August), Strip and Wax (August), Wax and Buff (December & April).

7. Linden Library, 19012 E. Main St., Linden

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2066

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (May), Wax and Buff (September & January).

8. Margaret Troke Library, 502 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.

Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 14712

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (March), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

9. Maya Angelou Library, 2324 Pock Lane
Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 10500
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (April), Strip and Wax (April),Wax and Buff (August & December).

10. Merio Gymnasium, 1670 E. Sixth St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Fri between 9:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 15247

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1), Gymnasium.
Special: Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (March & November).

11. Municipal Utilities Department, 2500 Navy Dr.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sun between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 16445

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Rooms (4), Restrooms (18), Kitchen (8).

Day Porter: Mon -Fri 7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (April, July*, October*, January*), Strip and Wax (April), Wax and Buff
(August & December).

*in Administration and Operations buildings only

12. Oak Park Senior Citizens Center, 740 E. Fulton St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 10822

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Kitchens (1), Restrooms {4), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium.
Special: Carpet Shampoo (August), Strip and Wax (August), Wax and Buff (December & April).

13. Permit Center, 345 N. El Dorado Street

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13440

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 4 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

14. Seifert Community Center. 128 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.
Cleaning Hours: Mon— Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13163
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Fitness Area (1), Restrooms (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (October), Strip and Wax (October), Wax and Buff (February & June).

15. Stewart Eberhart Building, 22 E, Weber Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. (Third Floor Only)

Square Footage: 25282

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms (2), Kiichen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

16. Stribley Community Center, 1760 E. Sonora St.
Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 28491
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4}, Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

17. Thornton Library, 26341 Thornton Rd.
Cleaning Hours: Tues - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2775
Areas to be cleaned: Inferior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February)

18. Van Buskirk Community Center, 734 Houston Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17294

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Restrooms (4).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

19. Water Field Office, 7400 West Lane

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 4900

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Room (1), Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo {June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

20. Fair Oaks Library, 2370 E. Main St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. — 10:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 9942

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff (February & June).

21. City Wide Day Porter

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Friday between 7:00 a.m. -- 3:30 p.m.

Primary Locations (hours): Chase Building (2), Corporation Yard (2), Troke Library (2), Van Buskirk (2).
Maybe called out to any City location serviced by Contractor.

Primary Duties: Exterior, Interior, Restrooms, Kitchen.

22. Deleted




Aftachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 5 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

23. McKinley Community Center, 424 E. Ninth St
Cleaning Hours: Mon between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 9587
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

24. Emergency Operations Center, 3606 Hendrix Dr
Cleaning Hours: Thurs between 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Square Footage: 3072

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo* (August), Scrub and Recoat** {(August).
*West trailer only

**East trailer only




Attachment 2
Contract Change Order No. 7
Pagebof7

CITY OF STOCKTON CUSTODIAL SERVICES BASE PRICING

1575 8. Lincoln St.

1. | Animal Services Center $386.25
2. | Arnold Rue Comm. Center | 5758 Lorraine Ave. $2,560.58
3. | Cesar Chavez Library 6805 N. El Dorado St. $9,128.89
4. | Chase Building (3 Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142.40
Chase Building (4™ Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142 40
Chase Building (7" Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $972.09
5. | Corporation Yard 1465 8. Lincoin St. $2,178.24
6. | Delta Water Supply Project| 11373 N. Lower Sac Rd.| $1,107.25
7. | Linden Library 19012 E. Main St., $302.82
8. | Margaret Troke Library 502 W. Ben Holt Dr. $1,432.73
9. | Maya Angelou Library 2324 Pock Lane $1,207.16
10.] Merlo Gymnasium 1670 E. Sixth St $1,285.44
11.| jhanictpal Utiity Dept = 2500 Navy Dr. $6,193.39
12.| Oak Park Senior Center | 730 E. Fulton Ave. $829.15
13.| Permit Center 345 N. El Dorado St. $915.67
14.| Seifert Community Center |128 W. Ben Holt Dr. $1,581.05
15, gﬁ“;?gogber hart Building | 55 £ \weber Ave. $2,039.40
16.] Stribley Community Center | 1760 E. Sonora St. $3,320.72
17.| Thornton Library 26341 Thornton Rd. $461.44
18.] Van Buskirk Comm. Center| 734 Houston Ave. $2,049.70
19.| Water Field Office 7400 West Lane. $376.98
20.| Fair Oaks Library 2370 E. Main St. $1,070.17
21.| City Wide Day Porter Various $3,103.39
23.] McKinley Comm. Center {424 E. Ninth St. $231.75
24,1 Emergency Ops. Center 3606 Hendrix Dr. $298.44

N/A-Urgent Services

Various

$5,150.00

$159.40 $545.65




Aftachment 3

ANNUAL SERVICES AND CONSUMABLES - FY 2021-2022 Coentract Change Order No, 7
Page 7 of 7
PLRLIC WRRX!
: . ccow o0 &7 cco
- . . oo . FY21-22 Frices " Approvad .
Acount . Facifity Additiznal Annual | Additions] Consumable Additianal
A X . . A MdmunalSeMuNobgs {).Mfl!!#fnnemzj Service Notas Consumahles Cost Consumables
A520-700-630013-100-000-30- 45-DO0-HK Arnuld Rue WA H 2516079 | § e 5 5 2552.00| 5 -
5021-S0(H630013-210H000-50-50-000-000 Arnatd Aue H/A $ 548647 | § - [ 3 - s —
502 1-B00-650001-2510-000-50-50-000-000 Arpold Roe WA $ - 18 - WA 3 525.00| % -
4520-700-630013-200-000-30-45-000-000 Cesar Chaver [ ] 109268461 § B 3 1037600 | §
S011-B18-630013-210-000-40-50-000-000- (L2033 Cesar Chiver N/A 4 356462 | o L $ - |5 -
4520-700-£30013- 200-000-30-45-0G3-000 Chese Auilding FIr 3 [ $ 26,480.06 | $ - | 5 450000 | $ -
4530-700-530013- L00-000-30-45-011-000 Chase Building Fir 4 NfA 3 2648005 | § - fmm 5 450000 | 5 -
A520-200-53001 3-100-000- 30-45-000-000 Chase Buldieg Fir 7 Min § 12,0507 | § LS 5 500.00 | 5 -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Corporation Yard 75y H 05421 | % - N E 569500 | § -
A520-200-53001 2~ 100-000-30-45-000-000 Margret Troke Liarary Nfa H 1464042 | § = | Njn s 365000 | %
SD11-820-530013-210-000-40-50-000-000 Margaret Trake Library NfA ] 3,068.12 | § B 5 - s -
5011-52G-650001-21KHH0-40-50-D00-000 Margaret Trake Library A $ - |8 o £ $ 70000 | & -
4520-200-630013-100-06¢-30-45-000-000 Maya Angelou Library [ § 12,336.15 | ¢ - | nea 4 148500 | 3 -
5011-837-630013-210-000-40-50-000-000 Maya Angelou Library N/A [ 258435 | § - |a ) - 13 -
S0 1-817-650001-210-000-40-50-000-000 MMaya Angelou Litwary NA 3 - |8 WA $ 30000 1§ -
4520-700-630013-100-00C-30-45-000-000 Medn R/A 3 1588804 | § B 5 280500 | § -
4528-700-630015-100-000-30-45-000-000 O:k Park Serlor Center NIA B 1024839 | § - |na $ 3625.00 [ $ -
ASA-700-630043-100-000-30-45-000-000 Seifert {C Nfa 5 16,1553% | 5 L LY 5 280500 | & -
5023-901-630013-210-000-50-50-0K1-000 Selfert CC NJA 5 338632 { § - | 5 - |s -
5023-201-650001-2 10-000-50-50-000-000 Seifert CC N/A 3 - s - | A $ 550.00 | § -
4520-700-530013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Stewart Cbevhart Bldg [ 5 25,2068 | § - [ma $ 4577.00 | $ -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Siribiey CC A 5 3397258 { § 53 5 269800 | 5 -
5021 902-630043-2.10-000-50-50-000-000 Stilbley CC NA B 7116525 [y $ - 13 -
5021-902-850001-210-000-50-50-000-000 Steibley CC [ 3 - 13 B 5 £5000 | § -
4520-700-530013-100-000-30-45-000- 000 an Buskirk LC WA 5 2034217 | § B 5 1,482.00 | § .
5021-903-630013-213-000-50-50-000-000 Van Buskirk CC nfA F &390 EE 5 - |5 -
5021-903-650001-210-000-50-50-000-600 Van Buskirk [C NfA B - s - [ ] 335.00 |4 -
4520-700-630013-100-G00-30-45-D00- 000 City Wide Day Partar NfA 5 3835790 { § - | /A $ S -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Urgent Services [ ] 530450 5 - | 5 S -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Market 5L Garsge NiA 5 - I3 /A 5 180000 | 5 -
ASH0-T00-63000 3-1 H0-G0-30-45-D00- LR Fair Oaks Library Kja 5 10,935.76 | $ L 5 250000 | 3 -
501182 1-630013-210-000-40-50-000-500 Fair Oaks Libtary [ 3 2,20154 | ¢ - |ws s - s N
5011-221-550001-210-000-40-50-000-£00 Falr Oaks Library [ $ - |s = |mm $ s00.00 | 5
S(24-000-630013-100-25-50-50-000-000- PR 330} | McKinley Lommunity Center HiA 3 2,85443 | % - N 3 - 15 -
5024-000-650001-100-125-50-50-000-000- PR3301_|_McKinley Community Center Kin ) L | - | $ 1,000.00 | § .
£020-000-65001- 100-000-40-20-000-000 Emergency Operations Center | N/A 5 4373111 4 WA s 231200 | 5 -
H 46353102 | & - & . szAn00 |8 .
MUNICIPAL UNILITIES DEPARTMENT
i R ccom | Parazerces A L Appraved e
Account S e . X Additionsl Service Notas fwith 2% lacreasa) Sardica’ - Hates Ctm.mmahks Cost. Canstmablas
£513-511-630005-600-000-05-55-005-000 Della Wales Supply N/A 5 13,685.61 | § - |na $ 2m000 | 5 -
MUD Salit hAUD - Admin H/A $ 7655030 | 5 - | hA 5 2062300 | $ -
6514-000-630006-600-000-00-65-000-000 Water Fleld CHfire M/ $ 4,659.47 | $ - ma $ 160100 | -
Subtotals] & 94,85533 | § - 3 2434400 | 5 -
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEFARTIIENT
ol ; P ceowr <Co Az . €Co 7
u R . tcos | Fra12zpiees Approved
Aceaunt . - . Fagily Aditiona} Seryice Notes (wilh 3% creare) | ASitionslAbnust | Addiianalconsumatte | CREERE | additionat
: . B . N Servica Noles: Cansitmables
5012-810-630013-100-120-40-50-000-000 Linden Library N 5 3,742.86 | 5 - | 5 588.00 | § -
5012-914-630013-100-120-40-50-000-000 Tharnlon Librery N7A $ 570340 | - |nia 5 71600 | 5 N
Subtotals] § a6 | . : s oo .
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Cmeanit, G ’ Sy - teo#r | rea122pices ceoEr COR? Approved ‘::;::ﬂ
oAy o ) Adelitonl Service Hotes fuwith 3% Increuse) Semvica ) Moter Consumaliles Cost | 0
3513-303-630013-100-000-20-35.000- 030 Anlmal Services Now - vreekend service (13 months) $ 472405 |5 2,072.20 | N/A B 3,272.00 | /A
Stbtotals 471405 | § 207230 $ 3200 | § .
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
: ) : ccas o ccas?
o . -FY 2123 Prlees -Appraved "
Faclkty . - y Additionzal Annual | Additlonal Cansumable Additional
. Mdltifn.lfsz.m:anuu: . {wkhsxwef_. Ssrvica T Notes camumfhllscnsl Concamables
5510-000-630013-220-221-10-55-000-000 Petmil Center KA [ £4,317.58 | § - N ¥ 2,124.00 | 5 N
subeul §  yamea($ - - : s zaao|s -
ccont ccour
Total Addltiopa) Annust : . Addidonal
Senviee . Consumablex
Bdditoral santes and fomsambbles Fe2eaLas 0 o D E : N $ - 37220 |4 20920 | R .




T 40 T 38ed

4 LT'0Z0'TEL'TS  <—-—- 9]1BQ-0] UOISUIXT BLUI] PUE Junowy 0JJ |el0L
OL'TTE'LBES ¥8'TS9'SEE'ES A | 0T TL0Ts £ "ON 13pJ0 28UEY) JDE1IU0D 72
06°€8€'68€ES #9°085EEE'ES
S02D d3s0d0dd M3IN
06'€8E'68ES #9°085'EEE'ES A ¥T £€'85T'8% UO[2Y |12uNno) 35e| 92Uls SQJD panosdde elol
€TTYSLOES TETTY'STE'ES LT/9T/€0 A ¥9'684'0ZL TS uoRIY 12UN03 1587
$0JJ dIA0YddY ATSNOIATYd
2jugjeg Ajlloyiny 02D unowy J2euc) (AA/pp/wiu) R _ TR Q.S_ W _ a unowy 0J) uondiasaq *ON 022
pasinay pasiaay panosddy D) @1eq “Aq [enoaddy | suojsuaixg awil pajsanbay
paainbay
zz/oE/90 :33ep 03 uoleJidxg 19e13U0D)
. MR ooe AR LAY (000°s£$ = Maoyany IND  :ST/92/T @M10343)
LT 0ZOTEL'TS i91ep 01 JUNoWY QD) pazioyiny 5
Qmﬂmmﬁmm\m% HMHm_u 0} junowy JIBJIIUOD |—<>ommm< N—om I—_UZ :ou o-—- ou h-mDS__ :O>
‘@3d330X3 S1 LNNOINY 02D ALIHOHLNY D 40 FDNVIVE HNOA

0z/0g/90 ; :23eq uopeidx3 1oeuo) [euisuo
s et g 31VJIaNI @34 @109 NI SIIYLN3

L9'ZE9'709°TS JUnoWY 12B1U0D [BUISQ
saliep :1aqUINp 1UNo22y £TD00Q6TY# 19BQUOD SIUNIN. £G0-9T-INO ~ #waloxd
LLTLLTT Haqunn Od SHJOM 211gNnd —
1Z/LT/50 eleg "2U] ‘suonln|os Suluea|D dRuuer :10puap

HOLVINITVD 43QY0 IDONVHD




T 40 T @8e4

TETTY'STEE S LT/9T/€0 144 L6'LP6'BTL'T & <-—-91BQ-0L UOISUIXF Wil pue junowy gJJ [e310L
¥9'0BS'EEE'E S agl i | €E°85T'8 S 9 "ON J3p1Q 38ueyD 12e13UC) 9
TE'TTY'STE'E S LT/9T/£0 X G CLI9LL9 8 2Z/0E/9 01 UORUIXS 1IBIJUOD pUodsS| X3
6T'808°L¥9T S aar e e 08'09E'T S | G 'ON JapJo aduey) 12eijuo) S
6E'LYF'Or9'T S LT[9T/€0 X [an 9E'8TLBS9 S TZ0TZ/0E/9 01 pPapualxa JoejuC) 3
£0'62L°L86'T S 6T/9T/L0 X 9E£G28TIS 7 "ON J2p10 28ueyD 12e13U0D) ©
L9'E06'SLE'T S 6T/2z/T0 X 00'S6%'S S5 € "ON 19pJ0 28uey) 1elIuo) €
£9'807'0L6'T S 8T/ST/S0 X 00°082'02T S 7 70N J3pJ0 88ueyD 19e13UC) z
[9°8ZT'058'T S £LT/8T/60 X 001967'SwT S T 'ON J43pJ@ 83UBYD J19B13U0D i
L9'TEI' V09T S }enuo) [euslo
junowy jaesuo) {AA/pp/wiw) 5] TR am| W a unowy 0232 uondusag ‘ON 022
pasiaay panoiddy 3380 [3Aq eaciddy | suoisuaixa swiL paisanbay

0z/0g/90 :@1eQ uorjelidx3 }ejuc) [eulsuQ

L1/90/%0 :91eQ pJemy 1oeajuo) [euidup

97 ZE9P09'T unowy JoRJU0) [eUISLQ

Salep H3qUINN UN02Y LT00006TH# BAIUCD SIUNN LG0-9T-INO  #w3loid

LITLLTE 112qWINN Od SYIOM 21[aNd adog

TZ/L1/s0 @1eqg *2U| ‘suoianjos ulues|) Jauuer :10puap|

1SI7 020 d3A0dddV ATSNOIATHd




CITY OF STOCKTON

Page 1 of 7

Contract Change Order #: 7z
Resolution/Motion No. _2017-01-24-1205

(If not required enter “N/A")

June 10, 2021

Contract No. 419000017

Purchase Order #

OM-16-057 — Custodial Services

Project Number / Project Name / Activity

Original Contract Price

$1,604,632.67

Approved Change Order Total

$1,728,947.97

This Change Order

$ 207220 |

Revised Contract Price

$3,335,652.84

TO Janitek Cleaning Solutions (Contractor). You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications
or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Increased Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

A. Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price:

Provide additional janitorial services commencing June 1, 2021, through the remainder of the contract (13 months
total), in accordance with the proposed scope of services for weekend janitorial services at the Animal Services
Center (Attachment 1), and additional monthly service prices (Attachment 2). This extra service is for the agreed
lump sum cost not to exceed $2,072.20 over the remainder of the contract (Attachment 3).

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be
allowed.

Accepted Date {9\\ \‘3\&09 \

Janitek Cleaning Solutions

(Contractor)

BYGM‘ >

Title, BCFos wesee BSoiasatiahies Waisa Qv

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by
the City Manager.

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY

Date:

ATTEST:

ELIZA R. GARZA, CMC
CITY CLERK
CITY OF STOCKTON

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor

Internal Approval Routing

‘ MW Date: fr/ 17/2i

Subzﬁed by CHstirfa Pfeffer, Project Manager |
i ?M Date: UT_/OT/Q’/

Approval by: Graces Petines, Program Manager /il

Date: 7/%/

eed, Deputy Director, PW Department’

nded by:

di Almassy, Directo
Public Works Department

Date: 07 la = 202'

Change Order Approved By:

Date:

City Manager, Harry E. Black




Aftachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 2 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

1. Animal Services Center — 1575 S. Lincoln §t.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sun E#i between 9:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 850

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (3).

Special: Wax and Buff (June & October*), Strip and Wax (February*).
*in the Modular Buildings

2. Arnold Rue Community Center, 5758 Lorraine Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 22560

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4}, Kitchen (1), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (1).
Special: Carpet shampoo (September), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff — 2 x year (January
& May).

3. Cesar Chavez Library, 605 N. El Dorado St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 77302

Areas fo be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (8}, Kitchens (2).

Day Porter: Mon - Fri 8:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (July), Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (November & March), Courtyard
Pressure Wash (Monthly).

4. Chase Building, 400 E. Main St.
{3" Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25755

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms (2).

Special: NA

{4t Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 25730

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restroom (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: NA

(7th Floor)

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
Square Footage: 7300

Areas to be cleaned: Interior.

Special: NA

5. Corporation Yard, 1465 8. Lincoln St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17004

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Locker Rooms (1), Restrooms (6), Kitchen (6).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (February), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




Attachment 1

Centract Change Order No. 7
Page 3of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

6. Delta Water Supply Project, 11373 N. Sacramento Rd.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 12242

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Locker Room (2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (August), Strip and Wax (August), Wax and Buff (December & April).

7. Linden Library, 19012 E. Main St., Linden
Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2066
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (May), Wax and Buff (September & January).

8. Margaret Troke Library, 502 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.

Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 14712

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (March), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

9. Maya Angelou Library, 2324 Pock Lane
Cleaning Hours: Mon-Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 10500
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (5), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (April), Strip and Wax (April),Wax and Buff (August & December).

10. Merlo Gymnasium, 1670 E. Sixth St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Fri between 9:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 15247

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1), Gymnasium.
Special: Strip and Wax (July), Wax and Buff (March & November).

11. Municipal Utilities Department, 2500 Navy Dr.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sun between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 16445

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Rooms (4), Restrooms (18), Kitchen (6).

Day Porter: Mon -Fri 7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Special: Carpet Shampoo (April, July*, October*, January*), Strip and Wax (April), Wax and Buff
(August & December). '

*in Administration and Operations buildings only

12. Oak Park Senior Citizens Center, 740 E. Fulton St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 10822

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Kitchens (1), Restrooms (4}, Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium.
Special: Carpet Shampoo {August), Strip and Wax {August), Wax and Buff (December & April).

13. Permit Center, 345 N. El Dorado Street

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13440

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen {1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (February), Wax and Buff (June & October).




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 4 of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

14. Seifert Community Center, 128 W. Benjamin Holt Dr.
Cleaning Hours: Mon— Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 13163
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Fitness Area (1), Restrooms (2).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (October), Strip and Wax (October), Wax and Buff (February & June).

15. Stewart Eberhart Building, 22 E. Weber Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. {Third Floor Only)

Square Footage: 25282

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Restrooms {2), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (December), Strip and Wax (March), Wax and Buff (July & November).

16. Stribley Community Center, 1760 E. Sonora St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon- Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 28491

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (4), Fitness Area (1), Gymnasium (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

17. Thornton Library, 26341 Thornton Rd.

Cleaning Hours: Tues - Sat between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 2775

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Sirip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February)

18. Van Buskirk Community Center, 734 Houston Ave.

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Sat between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 17294

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Gymnasium (1), Restrooms (4).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (November), Strip and Wax (November), Wax and Buff (March & July).

19. Water Field Oifice, 7400 West Lane

Cleaning Hours: Mon - Fri between 7:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 4900

Areas to be cieaned: Interior, Exterior, Locker Room (1), Restrooms (3), Kiichen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax (June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

20. Fair Oaks Library, 2370 E. Main St.

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Sat between 9:00 p.m. — 10:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 9942

Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (3), Kitchen (1).

Special: Carpet Shampoo (May), Strip and Wax (September), Wax and Buff (February & June).

21. City Wide Day Porter

Cleaning Hours: Mon — Friday between 7:00 a.m. — 3:30 p.m.

Primary Locations (hours): Chase Building (2), Corporation Yard (2), Troke Library {2), Van Buskirk (2).
Maybe called out to any City location serviced by Contractor.

Primary Duties: Exterior, Interior, Restrooms, Kitchen.

22. Deleted




Attachment 1

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 5of 7

FACILITY SCOPE

23. McKinley Community Center, 424 E. Ninth St
Cleaning Hours: Mon between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.

Square Footage: 92587
Areas to be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2), Kitchen (1).
Special: Carpet Shampoo (June), Strip and Wax {June), Wax and Buff (October & February).

24. Emergency Operations Center, 3606 Hendrix Dr

Cleaning Hours: Thurs between 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Square Footage: 3072

Areas fo be cleaned: Interior, Exterior, Restrooms (2).

Special: Carpet Shampoo* (August), Scrub and Recoat** (August).
*West trailer only

**East trailer only




Attachment 2

Contract Change Order No. 7
Page 6 of 7

CITY OF STOCKTON CUSTODIAL SERVICES BASE PRICING

1. | Animal Services Center 1575 S. Lincoln St. $386.25
2. | Arnold Rue Comm. Center | 5758 Lorraine Ave. $2,560.58
3. | Cesar Chavez Library 605 N. El Dorado St. $9,128.89
4, | Chase Building (3™ Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142.40
Chase Building (4 Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $2,142.40
Chase Building (7t Floor) | 400 E. Main St. $972.09
5. | Corporation Yard 1465 8. Lincoin St. $2,178.24
6. { Delta Water Supply Project| 11373 N. Lower Sac Rd. | $1,107.25
7. { Linden Library 19012 E. Main St., $302.82
8. | Margaret Troke Library 502 W. Ben Holt Dr. $1,432.73
9. | Maya Angelou Library 2324 Pock Lane $1,207.16
10.] Merlo Gymnasium 1670 E. Sixth St $1,285.44
11.| pumioal Utilty Bept= 19600 Navy Dr. $6,193.39
12.| Oak Park Senior Center | 730 E. Fulton Ave. $829.15
13.] Permit Center 345 N. El Dorado St. $915.67
14.| Seifert Community Center | 128 W. Ben Hoit Dr. $1,581.05
15. gﬁ",‘;ﬁ‘:of)bema” Bullding 155 £ weber Ave. $2,039.40
16.| Stribley Community Center [ 1760 E. Sonora St. $3,320.72
17.| Thornton Library 26341 Thornton Rd. $461.44
18.| Van Buskirk Comm. Center| 734 Houston Ave. $2,049.70
19.| Water Field Office 7400 West Lane. $376.98
20.| Fair Oaks Library 2370 E. Main St. $1,070.17
21.| City Wide Day Porter Various $3,103.39
23.| McKinley Comm. Center |424 E. Ninth St. $231.75
24.| Emergency Ops. Center | 3606 Hendrix Dr, $208.44

N/A-Urgent Services

Various

$5,150.00

$160.40 $545.65




ANNUAL SERVICES AND CONSUMARLES - FY 2021-2022

Attachment 3
Contract Change Order No. ¥

Page 7 of 7
PUBLIE WOAKS DEFARTMENT
. o {173 €co o7
o FY22-22 Prlcas Approvad
Atcount Facllity . : : Rddtdonal Annual | Additional Consupmabte Additional
AdldiHonalService Notos {wlrhim'qrmsel Service Hotes' Lopsumables Cost Constmables
4520705301 3-100-000-30-45-000-000 Arnold Rue NA $ 6,151.79 | § - |nia S 255700 | § -
5021-500-630013-219-000-50-50-000-000 Aurotd Rue /A 5 548657 | § - Twa 5 - |4 .
S021-500-650001-210-000-50-50-000-000 ArnoM hue N/ $ - s B $ 53500 | § -
A520-T00-630013-100-000-30-45-000- 000 Cesar Chavez N/A 5 10916846 { 5 LY $ 10.276.00 | § -
SOL1-B18-630013-210-008-40-50-000-000- CLIDI8 | Cesar Chausy NIA 5 356462 % L $ - i -
4520-700-630013-106-000-30-45-000- 100 Chase Bullding i 3 N/A B 3648006 { § - Ihm B 4,500.00 | § -
3520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-DD0-000 Chase Bullding FIr 4 /A F 3642006 | & - | WA 5 450000 1§ N
4520-700-530013-100-000-30-25-D00-000 Chase Buliding Fls 7 N/A 5 1201507 | § - | wa $ 500.00 }§ -
A520-700- 62013 100-000-30-45-000- 000 Corgoration Yard /A 5 2505421 | 5 - | WA § 5,695.00 { § -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-D00-000 Margret Troke Litwary NIA 5 55042 |5 BT 4 3,650.00 | & B
SOL1-20-63001-250-000-401-50-000-000 NMargarel Troke Ubrary Nja 5 308812 | § - |nm B - 1% -
5011-820-F50001-210-000-40-50-D00- 000 Msargarct Troke Library NA H - |5 - | WA 3 70000 F§ -
4520-700-630013-3100-H00-30-45-000-000 Maya Angelou Library WA 5 12,33515 | § - | A B 148500 | § -
S011-817-630013-210-000-40-50-000-000 Maya Angelou library h/A 5 258535 | § - | 5 4 -
S011-817-650001-210HX00-40-50-D00-000 Maya Angelou Library [ ] - 15 LY $ 30000 | $ -
4530-700-530013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Merla RA % 15,888.04 | 5 - | H/A 5 2,805.00 [ § -
4520-200-E30013- 100-000-30-45-000-000 Qak Park Senjor Center WA 5 1024629 | 3 B L 5 382500 4 -
4520-200-530013-100-000-30-45-000-000 Selfen ¢C N/a $ 16,155.33 | § - |wa 13 280500 | § -
5021-301-630013-210-000-50-50-300-000 Selfert CC HiA ) 338638 |5 b L) 3 - 15 -
5021-901-650001-210-000-50-5-0a0-000 Seifert CC WA s - I3 B L $ 55000 $ -
4520-700-63001 3-100-000-30-45-(KK-000 Stewart Eberhart Bldg NiA 5 25,206.98 | § - | N/A 5 4,577.00 | & -
4520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000-100 Stribley €C Nfn 4 3303758 | § B T $ 2,508.00 | § -
5023-902-630013-210-000-50-50-000-000 Stribley CC MfA § 211652 | & - |wa $ - s -
5021-902-650001-210-000-50-S0-000-000 Stribley CC N/A ¢ $ B B2 4 a50.00 |8 -
4520-700H630013- 100-000-30-15-000-000 Van Buskirk LC N/A $ 2034217 | § - A 3 1482003 -
5021-03-630013-210-000-50-50-000-000 Van Buskitk [C N/A ] 435203 g - | s - 1s -
5021-803-650001-2 10-000-50-50-000-000 Man Busklrk £C N/A § L) - pNA 5 32500 | & -
£520-700-630013-100-000-30-45-000- 140 City Wide Day Porter /A § 3835790 8 L s - |5
4520-700-630013-106-000-30-45-000-000 Urgent Services HIA § 530450 | § NA $ - Is -
4520-700-620013- J00HN00-20-45-000-000 Market 51. Garage /A 5 B N/A $ 150000 | 5 -
4520-700-630013-160-000-30-45-000-000 Falr Oaks Library WA 3 10,335.76 | § [ 5 2,500.0¢ | § -
5011-821-530013-210-000-40-50- KKK Falr Oaks Library N/A % 2,19154 | § - | WA H - |5 -
$011-21-650001-210-D00-40-50-000-000 Falr Oaks Library Nt $ - |s [ 3 50000 | §
S024-000-630013-100-125-50-50-000-00- PR3301 | McKlnley Commaunity Center K/A 5 236043 |5 - |na 3 - 15 -
$024-000-650001-100-125-50-50-000-000- FR 3301 | McKinley Commanity Center WA 5 - s - [na $ 100000 | $ -
4020-000-65001-100-000-40-20-000-000 Emevgency Cperations Center | N/A 5 4,373,11] & B 3 331200 % -
sublotals| § 45853102 | § - $ 62417.00 | § .
MUNICIPAL UTIHITES DEPARTMENT
: o 4T ccox?
: ceowr F¥ 2122 Prices Apl
. Aecount .. Facligy Addiional Service Nates fvith 3% Increase) Additfonal Annual | Additianal Cansumable Consumables Cast Additlonat
. . Service Kotes Consumables
6513-511-530006-500-0¢-00-55-006-000 Delta Water Supply H/A $ 13685611 & - |nA 5 203000 | 5 -
MUD Spiit MLID - Admln [J5) 5 7655030 | 5 NiA $ WHIW | $ -
6514-000-630005-500-000-00- 65-000-000 ‘Water Field Cffice LT3 ] 455947 | § - N H 1,69L00 | 5 -
Subtatals] § 94,895.38 | § - $ 2434400 | § -
COMMUNITY SERVICES DERARTMENT
Lo o KT ctos? ccoir
- L o o FY 21-22 Prices " " Approved o
Aeaurt Facllity . Additional Sandice Nates {with 3% Increarap | A46itomal Annual | Additianal Consumable | CFELURS | additional
. Serdca Hotes Consumahles
5012-810630053-100-120-40-50-000-000 Undin Whrary NfA $ 3,742.86 | & - | nA $ 588.00 | 5 -
S012-14-630013- 100 120-40-50-000-000 Thornten Library Nja $ 570340 | § - | s 71600 [ § -
Subtatals] § 944526 | § - $ 1,304.00 | § -
POLICE DEPARTMENT
e : . e cco Nt ccos7 - tcos
e M -cca £ FY 2122 Pricar Approved
Attount Facility Addilonat Servise Notes (it 3% inceease] . Additloral Anpeal | Additional Consumable Consumsbles £ost Additlonal
. . Service Nates Consumablec.
3513-303-630013-100-000-20-35-000-000 Anlmal Services Hew - weekend sewvice {13 manths) 3 4I5S 2,072.10 | NfA 5 3,277.00 | /A
Subtotals| § araes|s . 200220 $ 00 f 5 -
COMIMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
T - ; : cco#? oo s tcoar
-l - CCO k7 FY 2822 Prices - Approved
Atcount., Facility Additonal Sarvica Nales {\ulth 35 ineraose) | Addional Annual | Additfonal Consumabls § - Additlonat
. . B Sepvlce Natas Consumables
5510-000-530013-220-221-10-55-000-000 Parmit Center /A E 11,317.68 | § - | 3 2,134,001 & .
Suliterals] § 11,317.68 { $ $ 212400 | § -
o e
Total Addittonal Annual Additional
Serdca Consumables
Iaédhionazs.mun_-igcnmumamesrnnn-zz_ 5 209z | § 257220 4 -




T40 T 38ed

e LT°0Z0'TEL'TS <----- 2}8Q-0] UO|SUBIXT BWIL PUE JuNOWy 0JD |BI0L
0L TTE'LBES ¥8'7S9'SEE'ES A | 08'TL0Ts £ "ON J2plQ 88uey) Jpeljuo) L
06°E8E'63ES 79°'085EEE'ES
$02J d3s0d0dd M3N
06'€8€68€$ $9°08S'EEE'ES A ¥ €E€'8GT'RS U032y 12UN0) 18| @2uls S22 panosdde elo)
ET'TPS'L6ES TETTr'STE'ES LT/9T/€0 A ¥9'68L'0ZLTS U0y |12Uno) 1se
$022 dIN0HddV A1SNOINTYd
aouejeg Aoyiny 02D unowy 13e13u0) (A& /pp/ww) 2 w 5] Es_ W _ a wnowy 0JJ uondussag ‘ON 022
pasinay pasinay panoiddy 33 81eQ [Xq |eaciddy | suorsusixg awil paisanbay
padinbay
zz/og/90 :3}EP 03 UojE.dXT 12BIU0)
LT'0Z0'TEL'TS M”%:Mﬁmwwhﬂ MH_M,MmN:oﬁ:,q (D0G'ES = MHOWMT D FET/oe/e Samaega]
et e e e TYAOY¥ddV 404 11DNNOJ 0L 0D LSNIAI NOA
‘d3d3idadox3a SI ANNOY 022 ALIHOHLNY IND 40 FDNVIVE HNOA
0Z/0€/90 :81eQ uoneaidx3 1penuo) [euidup
e et 31VJIANI 34 @109 NI SIIYLNI
£97ZE909'TS . JUNoWYy 19e43U0) [BUIBLIQ
sallep 3NN JUNO22Y - [T00006TH# 19EUOD SIUNIAI £G0-9T-INQ.  #wafoxd
LITLLTT :aguin Od ¢ SYJOM 21|qnd ndag
1Z/LT/S0 @3eq *2u] ‘suonn|os Suluea|) yauef ti0puap|

HO1VINJTVI ¥30Y0 IDNVHD




T40 T 28eq

TETEY'STE'E S LT/9T/€0 144 L6'LP6'8TLT § <-—— 91BQ-0L UOISUIIXT BLULL pUE JUNoWy QJ) |BloL
#9'08G'CEE'E S agl i £E£85T'8 S 9 °"ON J9pJ0 28uryD 10RIIUCDH 9
TETTY'STE'E S LT/9T/E0 X : 7T ZTYI9LL9 S ZT/0E/9 03 uoiUBIXD J9BUED puUodaS|  1X3
6T'808L¥9'T 3 o asl X | 0809g'T $ S "ON J2pJ0 28uBy) 1PeUe) S
6E'L¥P'9¥9'T S LT/9T/€0 X 7T 9E'8TL'859 S TZ0T/0E/9 03 papuaixa Peuod|  1x3
£€0'67.'/86°T S 6T/9T/L0 By | 9E'ST8'TIS ¥ "ON JapJO 98uey) 10e13U0) ¥
L9'E06'SL6'T S 6T/2Z/T0 X 00'S6%'S S € "ON J3pJ0 28ueyD 10e13U0D 3
L9'80V'0L6'T S 8T/ST/S0 X - l'ooroseioeT S 7 'ON J3pJ0 98ueyD 1De1IU0) z
[9'8ZT'058'T S LT/8T/60 X 0096%'skz. S T JON J3pJ0 @8uByD J9B13U0] T
L9'TEIV09'T S Penuo) leudug
unowy 39e43U0) (AA/pp/wiw) 20 D am| W a junowy Q)2 uopdinsag *ON 022
pasinay panoisddy a1eg :AQ |enoiddy | SuoIsuSIXg SuIL pajsanbay

0Z/0€/90 :91e@ uonelidx] 10enuo) [euisug

£1/90/€0 1238 plemy Peuo) [eulgLo

£9°ZE9'¥09°T 1unowy Joea1u0) [eulfup

SSLEN :I3quinp UNo3dy LTO0006TY# 19BJUOD SIUN £S0-9T-INO  #sloua|

LLTLLTE “12quinN Od SYI0M 211gNnd adag

1Z/L1/50 @1eQ -au] ‘suoiinjos Sulues|) yauuer :10puap

1SI7 022 d3A0dddV ATSNOIATHd




office [209] JANLTEK
fax [209] ©41.2586

2 CLEANING SOLUTION

3225 Tomahawk Drive
Stockton, CA 95219

Cristina Pfeffer
City of Stockton

Re: Janitorial Service for 1575 S. Lincoln St. - Animal Services
Dear Cristina,

Thank you for giving JaniTek Cleaning Solutions the opportunity to bid on your facility cleaning

services needs. JaniTek helieves serving customers with care, urgency, and diligence brings about the best
service results. Our cleaning team will proudly deliver customer centered, security focused, environmentally
friendly, and budget conscience cleaning service.

Customer Customer Service is an Action word! Our client reps are available all day, every day, and
Centered: eager to respond to your requests.

Da you know who is in your building tonight? Rest assured we dol All team members are

Security . background checked and Social Security Number verified.
Focused:

Our cleaning service meets the criteria of the Green Seal Environmental Standard for
Graen products and processes achieving reduced toxicity, waste, and exposure
Cleaning: ! ! '
Budget We consult with you to match a cleaning plan that meets your needs and your budget
Conscious: )

JaniTek Is fully insured for workers compensation, general liability, and auto insurance. Our staff is well-
trained, professional, and uniformed. We understand “a clean and healthy working environment” are
extremely important fo you, and we'll make sure our janitorial team is trained accordingly.

Please see the attached task schedule and pricing structure and let us know if we need to adjust either to
meet your needs. You may find we aren't the cheapest service, but just ask any of our clients and they'll say
our customer service is second to none. Thank you again for your consideration!

Sincerely,
Blain Bibb Ron Boshm
President/CEQ Account Representative Team Manager

ﬁ /@: @j 5{\\ Janitek.net




Pricing Exhibit

}
Client: City of Stockton

Site:1575 S. Lincoln St.
Stockton CA

The costs of Project Work, including supervision and management are as follows:

Green Clean Janitorial Service

SITE LOCATION: Animal Services

« 5 x per week service (current) « $386.25/ month
+ 7 x per week service -+ $545.65/ month

NOTES:

. Service scheduled after hours or at agreed upon time.

. All equipment and supplies are provided at no additional charge.

. Client will move any items that are on top of the floor areas to be cleaned. JaniTek can move items for a rate of $35/hr, minimum 2
hour charge.

. A Certificate of Insurance will ke provided upon request.

. This quote will expire on: June 30, 2021

. Floor care services will be provided by trained and supervised employees of JaniTek, Customer agreas to not directly or indirectly
rectuit or hire any person employed by JaniTek at any time and-for 120 days after service ceases. )

7. All project work is billed at completion and net 15 days. A late fee of $75.00 and a 1.5%/month charge will be applied to all past due

balances.
8. Thank you for your business!

o~ W N =

Clients Signhature Date JaniTek Date

ﬁ /§ @ﬁ) : g’\\ Janitek.net




